2017 Lee Kuan Yew Scholarship Fund

Name of Organisation:Lee Kuan Yew Scholarship Fund(LKYSF)Address:c/o Public Service Commission100 Victoria Street#08-01, National Library BuildingSingapore 188064	Contact Information Name of Contact Person: Dr Ng Li Sa Telephone No: (65) 63324115 Fax No: (65) 63324184 Email Address: psc@psd.gov.sg Web-site Address: https://www.psc.gov.sg/Scholarships/lee-kuan- yew-scholarship
Charity Status Charity Regn No: 0843 Charity Regn Date: 19/10/1991 Constitution: Company Limited by Guarantee Date of Establishment: 26/09/1991 ROS/RCB Regn No: 199104843M	IPC Status Effective Date : 26/09/2016 - 25/09/2019
Objectives/Mission: To enable outstanding Singaporeans who aspire to be leaders in their respective fields and in the community to pursue postgraduate studies at approved universities in and outside Singapore.	 Programs/Activities * For current year: June 2017 – Award ceremony for 3 newly selected Lee Kuan Yew Scholarship Recipients. * For last year: May 2016 – Award ceremony for 3 newly selected Lee Kuan Yew Scholarship Recipients.

Board of Directors

Mr Eddie Teo (Chairman, Member) Mr Leo Yip (Deputy Chairman, Member) Mr Tan Yam Pin Mr Ho Nai Chuen Mr Patrick Lee Kwok Kie

Auditor : PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Company Secretary : KhattarWong LLP